
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 01-Hum-101-VAR

HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.2 MILE
SOUTH OF HURLBUTT UNDERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF
NEWTON ROAD UNDERCROSSING

CSP and HDPE plastic pipeliner.

Contract Code:

65

B

Number of Items:

0116000076Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 938,779.00 -1.66%

130 -15,563.1014

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $923,215.90 VC0000101698 FORD LOGGING, INC. DBA PACIFIC EARTHSCAPE

1225 Central Avenue, suite #11

McKinleyville CA  95519

(707)840-9442

00793279

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $999,853.85 VC1200004067 WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

23601 CEMETERY LANE

COVELO CA  95428

(707)983-8135

00934597

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,042,042.00 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR

FORTUNA CA  95540

(707)443-6371

00105709

(707)443-0277

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $1,073,715.00 VC0000014078 STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC.

1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET

REDDING CA  96002

(530)223-6605

00605471

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

5 $1,303,760.00 VC0000007021 GR SUNDBERG, INC.

5211 BOYD ROAD

ARCATA CA  95521

(707)825-6565

00732695

(707)825-6563

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $1,529,126.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925)552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,295.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,295.00LUMP SUM

679.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 40.0 27,160.00

76,240.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 76,240.00LUMP SUM

1,800.000004 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 28.0 50,400.00

3,400.000005 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 3,400.00LUMP SUM

4,800.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,800.00LUMP SUM

17,760.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 17,760.00LUMP SUM

895.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 895.00LUMP SUM

11.200009 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 50.0 560.00

106.200010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 5.0 531.00

7.500011 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 520.0 3,900.00

6.600012 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 150.0 990.00

16,324.000013 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1.0 16,324.00

1,300.000014 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,300.00LUMP SUM

1,295.000015 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 4.0 5,180.00

3,895.000016 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 3,895.00LUMP SUM

22,500.000017 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 22,500.00LUMP SUM

7,850.000018 146004 FISH PROTECTION LS 7,850.00LUMP SUM

3,100.000019 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 3,100.00LUMP SUM

5.400020 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 320.0 1,728.00

6,911.000021 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 6,911.00LUMP SUM

221.000022 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 15.0 3,315.00

284.000023 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 10.0 2,840.00

4,980.000024 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 4,980.00LUMP SUM
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

800.000025 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 1.0 800.00

0.500026 037634 HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM SQFT 13,500.0 6,750.00

0.400027 037633 FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX SQFT 13,500.0 5,400.00

9.600028 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 370.0 3,552.00

594.000029 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 34.0 20,196.00

42.100030 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 520.0 21,892.00

143.000031 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 29.0 4,147.00

37.500032 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 40.0 1,500.00

2,249.000033 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 7.6 17,092.40F

795.000034 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 32.0 25,440.00

400.000035 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 240.0 96,000.00

502.500036 665033 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 130.0 65,325.00

699.000037 665038 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 8.0 5,592.00

1,057.500038 665048 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 89.0 94,117.50

457.500039 680905 8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 32.0 14,640.00

88.500040 690112 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK) LF 290.0 25,665.00

208.500041 690125 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK) LF 58.0 12,093.00

438.000042 690148 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK) LF 76.0 33,288.00

456.000043 692305 12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 21.0 9,576.00

5,638.000044 014831 CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 5,638.00

3,893.000045 014832 CIDH ANCHOR AND CABLE ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 3,893.00

1,183.000046 705007 12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 3.0 3,549.00

536.000047 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 536.00

808.000048 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 808.00
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,112.000049 705019 30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 1,112.00

1,616.000050 705023 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 1,616.00

2,585.000051 705031 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 2,585.00

9.200052 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 550.0 5,060.00

892.000053 710138 REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA) EA 5.0 4,460.00

683.500054 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 4.0 2,734.00

1,619.000055 710152 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 2.0 3,238.00

268.500056 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 8.0 2,148.00

75.600057 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 180.0 13,608.00

561.500058 710670 HDPE PLASTIC PIPELINER (28" OD SDR 26) LF 180.0 101,070.00

4,475.000059 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 0.2 895.00

435.000060 013729 GRAVEL FILTER CY 24.0 10,440.00

196.600061 723050 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY) CY 110.0 21,626.00

463.750062 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 1.6 742.00

5.000063 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 956.0 4,780.00F

64.600064 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 10.0 646.00

111.200065 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 10.0 1,112.00

923,215.90Total
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,500.001,726.66 2,000.00 1,500.001,726.66 2,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0002 86,000.002,000.00 64,000.00 2,150.0050.00 1,600.00 650.00 26,000.00

0003 100,000.0050,717.59 160,202.00 100,000.0050,717.59 160,202.00 151,200.00 151,200.00

0004 10,080.0077,810.04 9,100.00 360.002,778.93 325.00 1,225.00 34,300.00

0005 3,000.005,733.33 16,000.00 3,000.005,733.33 16,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00

0006 4,000.007,600.00 18,000.00 4,000.007,600.00 18,000.00 3,400.00 3,400.00

0007 5,000.0055,481.66 33,000.00 5,000.0055,481.66 33,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

0008 2,000.004,643.33 3,000.00 2,000.004,643.33 3,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0009 2,500.00750.00 600.00 50.0015.00 12.00 10.00 500.00

0010 1,250.001,250.00 1,000.00 250.00250.00 200.00 80.00 400.00

0011 5,200.002,600.00 3,120.00 10.005.00 6.00 10.00 5,200.00

0012 1,500.001,800.00 750.00 10.0012.00 5.00 10.00 1,500.00

0013 4,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0014 4,000.001,000.00 2,500.00 4,000.001,000.00 2,500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0015 2,000.004,800.00 1,600.00 500.001,200.00 400.00 500.00 2,000.00

0016 10,000.005,193.33 16,000.00 10,000.005,193.33 16,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

0017 20,000.0020,020.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,020.00 20,000.00 30,800.00 30,800.00

0018 7,000.004,746.66 13,000.00 7,000.004,746.66 13,000.00 22,200.00 22,200.00

0019 3,000.002,146.66 6,000.00 3,000.002,146.66 6,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0020 4,800.003,200.00 1,920.00 15.0010.00 6.00 10.00 3,200.00

0021 75,000.0012,016.15 105,000.00 75,000.0012,016.15 105,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00

0022 4,050.002,250.00 3,900.00 270.00150.00 260.00 72.00 1,080.00

0023 1,750.002,933.40 1,750.00 175.00293.34 175.00 160.00 1,600.00

0024 10,000.006,640.00 10,000.00 10,000.006,640.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0025 1,000.001,066.66 1,000.00 1,000.001,066.66 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0026 18,225.009,990.00 14,175.00 1.350.74 1.05 0.55 7,425.00

0027 8,100.008,235.00 7,965.00 0.600.61 0.59 0.44 5,940.00

0028 3,145.002,960.00 3,145.00 8.508.00 8.50 10.00 3,700.00

0029 13,600.007,727.18 9,690.00 400.00227.27 285.00 232.00 7,888.00

0030 20,800.0013,000.00 19,760.00 40.0025.00 38.00 12.00 6,240.00

0031 7,250.004,504.57 3,190.00 250.00155.33 110.00 205.00 5,945.00

0032 800.00400.00 1,400.00 20.0010.00 35.00 20.00 800.00



Page 7

02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 36,100.0023,585.61 22,800.00 4,750.003,103.37 3,000.00 2,000.00 15,200.00

0034 7,200.009,058.56 11,840.00 225.00283.08 370.00 265.00 8,480.00

0035 108,000.00167,649.60 48,000.00 450.00698.54 200.00 980.00 235,200.00

0036 48,100.0087,434.10 36,400.00 370.00672.57 280.00 715.00 92,950.00

0037 6,280.0018,740.64 2,560.00 785.002,342.58 320.00 1,700.00 13,600.00

0038 48,060.0092,576.02 30,705.00 540.001,040.18 345.00 1,125.00 100,125.00

0039 2,080.00542.40 1,920.00 65.0016.95 60.00 200.00 6,400.00

0040 46,400.0027,973.40 17,400.00 160.0096.46 60.00 88.00 25,520.00

0041 15,080.009,814.18 10,730.00 260.00169.21 185.00 200.00 11,600.00

0042 26,220.0028,361.68 20,900.00 345.00373.18 275.00 388.00 29,488.00

0043 4,935.004,563.09 14,385.00 235.00217.29 685.00 225.00 4,725.00

0044 18,000.003,128.73 16,000.00 18,000.003,128.73 16,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

0045 60,000.0017,624.26 62,000.00 60,000.0017,624.26 62,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00

0046 825.001,452.15 375.00 275.00484.05 125.00 975.00 2,925.00

0047 350.00477.17 650.00 350.00477.17 650.00 1,075.00 1,075.00

0048 450.00588.44 750.00 450.00588.44 750.00 1,175.00 1,175.00

0049 750.001,070.25 1,100.00 750.001,070.25 1,100.00 1,550.00 1,550.00

0050 1,100.001,352.66 2,200.00 1,100.001,352.66 2,200.00 1,775.00 1,775.00

0051 2,100.002,341.12 3,200.00 2,100.002,341.12 3,200.00 2,600.00 2,600.00

0052 15,400.0011,000.00 24,750.00 28.0020.00 45.00 10.00 5,500.00

0053 5,000.008,800.00 6,000.00 1,000.001,760.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 11,000.00

0054 2,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 500.001,000.00 1,250.00 650.00 2,600.00

0055 4,000.002,000.00 2,400.00 2,000.001,000.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

0056 4,000.00800.00 4,000.00 500.00100.00 500.00 200.00 1,600.00

0057 10,800.0013,525.20 7,200.00 60.0075.14 40.00 133.00 23,940.00

0058 108,000.0093,294.00 92,700.00 600.00518.30 515.00 662.00 119,160.00

0059 200.00500.00 80.00 1,000.002,500.00 400.00 530.00 106.00

0060 13,200.0011,163.60 3,360.00 550.00465.15 140.00 315.00 7,560.00

0061 30,250.0020,073.90 28,600.00 275.00182.49 260.00 195.00 21,450.00

0062 1,200.00882.75 640.00 750.00551.72 400.00 675.00 1,080.00

0063 3,585.005,038.12 4,780.00 3.755.27 5.00 5.50 5,258.00

0064 3,250.001,000.00 650.00 325.00100.00 65.00 325.00 3,250.00
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0065 250.00500.00 200.00 25.0050.00 20.00 55.00 550.00

$999,853.85 $1,042,042.00 $1,073,715.00Total: $1,303,760.00
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 2,000.002,000.00

0002 120,000.003,000.00

0003 100,000.00100,000.00

0004 28,000.001,000.00

0005 5,000.005,000.00

0006 25,000.0025,000.00

0007 70,000.0070,000.00

0008 2,000.002,000.00

0009 1,250.0025.00

0010 2,000.00400.00

0011 5,200.0010.00

0012 1,500.0010.00

0013 5,000.005,000.00

0014 5,000.005,000.00

0015 1,200.00300.00

0016 20,000.0020,000.00

0017 30,000.0030,000.00

0018 4,000.004,000.00

0019 2,000.002,000.00

0020 4,800.0015.00

0021 40,000.0040,000.00

0022 3,000.00200.00

0023 2,000.00200.00

0024 11,500.0011,500.00

0025 1,150.001,150.00

0026 16,200.001.20

0027 9,450.000.70

0028 3,700.0010.00

0029 6,800.00200.00

0030 10,400.0020.00

0031 3,190.00110.00

0032 1,200.0030.00
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02/02/2023Contract Number: 01-484104

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0033 30,400.004,000.00

0034 14,400.00450.00

0035 240,000.001,000.00

0036 130,000.001,000.00

0037 7,200.00900.00

0038 84,550.00950.00

0039 6,400.00200.00

0040 58,000.00200.00

0041 14,500.00250.00

0042 26,600.00350.00

0043 42,000.002,000.00

0044 15,000.0015,000.00

0045 60,000.0060,000.00

0046 1,800.00600.00

0047 800.00800.00

0048 1,000.001,000.00

0049 1,800.001,800.00

0050 2,000.002,000.00

0051 4,500.004,500.00

0052 27,500.0050.00

0053 10,000.002,000.00

0054 6,000.001,500.00

0055 3,000.001,500.00

0056 4,000.00500.00

0057 10,800.0060.00

0058 90,000.00500.00

0059 1,000.005,000.00

0060 7,200.00300.00

0061 74,800.00680.00

0062 1,600.001,000.00

0063 5,736.006.00

0064 3,000.00300.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0065 1,000.00100.00

$1,529,126.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-484104

01-HUM-101-VAR

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/3/2023

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION ITEM 58 (31%)VC0000003985

243404HAYWARD CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION PLACE GROUT IN PIPE ONLYVC0000003985

243404HAYWARD CA

APCO ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003985

283095GOSHEN CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000003985

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000003985

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000003985

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000003985

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000003985

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. CONTINUED ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003985

1012486SONORA CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING, INC. ITEM 45 (59%)VC0000003985

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING, INC. DRILL PILES ONLYVC0000003985

759193SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-484104

01-HUM-101-VAR

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/3/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-484104

01-HUM-101-VAR

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/3/2023

MILLER FARMS NURSERY, INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY, INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY, INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

ROLL N'ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 3 (60%)VC0000007021

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N'ROCK CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000007021

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

DRILL TECH DRILLING ITEM 45 (86.75%)VC0000007021

745354ANTIOCH CA

DRILL TECH DRILLING CIDH ANCHOR AND CABLE ASSEMBLYVC0000007021

745354ANTIOCH CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION, INC. ITEM 58 (26.85%)VC0000007021

243404MONROVIA CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION, INC. HDPE PLASTIC LINERVC0000007021

243404MONROVIA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-484104

01-HUM-101-VAR

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/3/2023

MJ2 ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000014078

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000014078

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000014078

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000014078

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000014078

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000014078

1012486SONORA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. ITEM 45 (75%)VC0000014078

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. PILES ONLYVC0000014078

539855SANTA ROSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-484104

01-HUM-101-VAR

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/3/2023

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 3 (50%)VC0000101698

971838AMT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000101698

971838AMT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000101698

971838AMT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101698

971838AMT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK STAIONARY IMPACT ATTENUARTOR VEHICLEVC0000101698

971838AMT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SYSTEMVC0000101698

971838AMT. SHASTA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAMARA RESTORATION ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAMARA RESTORATION ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAMARA RESTORATION ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAMARA RESTORATION PLANT (GROUP H)VC0000101698

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SAMARA RESTORATION PLANT ESTABLISHMENTVC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAMARA RESTORATION MOVE IN/ MOVE OUTVC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAMARA RESTORATION HYDRAULIC BOITIC GROWTH MEDIUMVC0000101698

C-27 960667MCKINLEYVILLE CA

THOMAS GAST AND ASSOC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTACRATA CA

THOMAS GAST AND ASSOC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTACRATA CA

THOMAS GAST AND ASSOC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTACRATA CA

THOMAS GAST AND ASSOC. CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGISTVC0000101698

ABSENTACRATA CA

THOMAS GAST AND ASSOC. FISH PROTECTIONVC0000101698

ABSENTACRATA CA

THOMAS GAST AND ASSOC. INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROLVC0000101698

ABSENTACRATA CA

SAPPER WEST ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST ITEM 7 (20%)VC0000101698

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SAPPER WEST ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST JOB SITE MANAGMENTVC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST WPCPVC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST WATER QUALITY SAMPLINGVC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION PLANVC0000101698

ABSENTFAIR OAKS CA
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SAPPER WEST ITEM 1 (75%)VC1200004067

939685FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST ITEM 8 (19%)VC1200004067

939685FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST ITEM 16 (75%)VC1200004067

939685FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST DEVELOP LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200004067

939685FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST DEVELOP WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANVC1200004067

939685FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST TEMP. CREEK DIVERSION PLAN (ONLY)VC1200004067

939685FAIR OAKS CA

ILLINGWORTH & RODKIN, INC. ITEM 7 (15%)VC1200004067

ABSENTCOTATI CA

ILLINGWORTH & RODKIN, INC. NOISE PLAN AND MONITORINGVC1200004067

ABSENTCOTATI CA

MIKSIS SERVICES, INC. ITEM 57 (66%)VC1200004067

544530HEALDSBURG CA

MIKSIS SERVICES, INC. CLEAN/INSPECT/PREP CULVERTVC1200004067

544530HEALDSBURG CA

COLEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 7 (9%)VC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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COLEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING, INC. MOB/DEMOB TRUCKINGVC1200004067

764005UPPER LAKE CA

NCRM, INC. ITEM 8 (74%)VC1200004067

ABSENTUKIAH CA

NCRM, INC. ITEM 15 (75%)VC1200004067

ABSENTUKIAH CA

NCRM, INC. WPCMVC1200004067

ABSENTUKIAH CA

NCRM, INC. WATER SAMPLING/ANALYSISVC1200004067

ABSENTUKIAH CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (18%)VC1200004067

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 5 (59%)VC1200004067

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 6 (63%)VC1200004067

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUPPLY LIGHT TOWERS AND ARROW BOARDSVC1200004067

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUPPLY RADAR SIGNSVC1200004067

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUPPLY PCMSVC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 23 (75%)VC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 24 (75%)VC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 25 (75%)VC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 26 (67%)VC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 27 (66%)VC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. SUPPLY PLANT (GROUP H) AND PLANTINGVC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. PLANT ESTABLISHMENTVC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. EORSION CONTROLVC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. SUPPLY/INSTALL GROWTH MEDIUMVC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAMARA RESTORATION, INC. SUPPLY/INSTALL FIBER MATRIXVC1200004067

960667ARCATA CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 17 (75%)VC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 18 (75%)VC1200004067

ABSENTSAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 19 (75%)VC1200004067

ABSENTSAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGISTVC1200004067

ABSENTSAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL FISH RELOCATIONVC1200004067

ABSENTSAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL PLANVC1200004067

ABSENTSAN FRANCISCO CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION ITEM 58 (27%)VC1200004067

243404HAYWARD CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION PIPELINER GROUTINGVC1200004067

243404HAYWARD CA
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A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 30 (100%)VC1700002004

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 31 (100%)VC1700002004

407417LINCOLN CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC1700002004

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700002004

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC1700002004

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC1700002004

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700002004

1012486SONORA CA

MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC1700002004

1012486SONORA CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 3 (85%)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC1700002004

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING INC ITEM 45 (50%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SACRAMENTO DRILLING INC CIDH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (DRILL ONLY)VC1700002004

759193SACRAMENTO CA
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